TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNRx, Inc.		107/26/2011 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNRx, LLC	
Street Address:	3260 Tillman Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 75	
City:	Bensalem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19020	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3469725	SHINING LIGHT ON PRESCRIPTION BENEFITS
Serial Number:	78938113	SUNRX
Serial Number:	77756020	340B. SIMPLIFIED.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(267)556-6275 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2158398204 Phone: Email: jreiss@sunrx.com Correspondent Name: Jared Reiss Address Line 1: 3260 Tillman Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 75

Address Line 4: Bensalem, PENNSYLVANIA 19020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jared H. Reiss

REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0215

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/s/
Date:	08/25/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment Of Trademarks#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of United Stated Trademarks ("Assignment"), dated as of July 2, 2011 but effective as of December 31, 2009, between the undersigned, **SunRx**, **Inc.**., a New Jersey corporation, with a principal place of business at 3260 Tillman Drive, Suite 75, Bensalem, PA 19020 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and **SunRx**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 3260 Tillman Drive, Suite 75, Bensalem, PA 19020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the on-going business to which the Marks pertain, all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use and benefit of the Assignee and to prosecute such registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After the execution of this Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Marks and to give full effect to this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment.

SUNRX, INC.

Date: 7-26-//

Name:

By:

Title: 150

DM3\1845491.1

RECORDED: 08/25/2011